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HEIOICE IN THE LORD ALWAYS; AND AGAIN | SAY, REIOCE .
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Men’s and Women ’s Renewal Weekend
with
Michael and Dawn Mason
February 11 - 12

Cost: $20 per couple

MEETING

Sunday, January 8

Immediately following Morning Worship

NIGHT
SERVICES

RESUME
JANUARY 11

Receive your newsletter by email.
If you would like to receive your
newsletter by email,
please call the church office,
or go to the homepage of our website
and give us your email address.

If you do not have email access,
you will be able
to pick one up at church.

Open
Every 'l'uesday
from
9 AM -3 PM

Closed for lunch
12 Noon - 12=30 M

First Baptist

Church

Geneva, Alabama

All items are free!
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Delton Grace
Nathan Jones
Jamie Weeks
Jaylee Stough
Sabrena Kervin
Linda Miller
Vanessa Folsom
Rita McCollum
Sibyl Parker
Seth Commander
Michelle Cooley
Ivan Perez
Blake Ruddell
Ronnie Parker
Samantha Bilbrey
Kay Clemmons
James Alberson
Ray Anna Ausley
Isaac Green
Jeff Cain
Chandler Green
Paula Salter
Linda Spence
Steve Skidmore
Krissy Gilmore
Madelyn Knowles
Craig Culverhouse
Sophie Gilmore
Evie White

Financial Report As of
December 25, 2022

Budgeted Weekly: $7,071.62
Budgeted YTD: $367,724.24
Tithes and Offering YTD

$383,321.17
By Baptism: Quarterly Missions Offering to
Millie Seay Date: $9,327.00
o ALTAR FLOWERS
.. Several weeks are available in the coming year for
\; gy / weekly Altar Flowers.

‘,&' Y If you would like to change your week or drop your

s week, please call the church office. If you would like to

- 4
TN
ﬁ'z.' e _:‘""/;Umr be added to the list to supply flowers, please call the
{3'_[ H(JH"(.’!S church office.
Church Office: 334.684.9910

January 1 and 8, 2023: Open

January 15, 2023
In Memory of Fred M. and Dot K. Byrd By Elise, Chris, Patsy and Jana

January 22, 2023
In Memory of Thomas Ray Willingham By Jeanette, Gary, Dale, and
Cody Willingham and Adam, Hanna, Ethan, and Kinley Commander
January 29, 2023
In Memory of Ayla Perez By Teresa, lvan, Avery and Addyson Perez
Mr. & Mrs. Vernon Spence, Mr. & Mrs. Darryl Spence,
Mr. & Mrs. Ernie Roney and Mr. & Mrs. Keith Owen

February 5, 2023: Open

Wednesday Night Supper will resume on

s ol January 11.
N UNES DA y

CENEED Wednesday Night Supper Menu

Wednesday, January 11
BBQ Pulled Pork, Rice, Baked Beans, Coleslaw, Rolls, Dessert

Wednesday, January 18: Breakfast

Wednesday, January 25: Mexican

$3/child; $6/Adult; $20/Family.
Please sign up if you plan to attend!




ROTATIONS

01/01:
01/08:
01/15:

01/22:

01/29:
02/05:

01/01:
01/08:
01/15:
01/22:

01/29:
02/05:

01/01:
01/08:
01/15:
01/22:
01/29:
02/05:

01/01

01/08:
01/15:
01/22:
01/29:

02/05:

01/01:
01/08:
01/15:
01/22:
01/29:
02/05:

Nursery Workers Rotation

Hannah Tidwell, Anna Padgett, Allison Crews
Chelsie Smith, Jami Seay, Michelle Sanders
Renee Clemmons, Beth Stough,

Loren McKnight
Krissy Gilmore, Emily Ammons,

Hanna Commander
Shayla Finch, Katie Warren, Melanie Adkison
Brandie Green, Sherrie Aycock, Erica Martin

Security Rotation
Tony Knowles, Chad McKnight, Brien Sullivan

Shawn Gilmore, Daniel Hart, Brent Johnson
Freddy Martin, Brad McCoy, Phillip Mixon
Brad Bynum, Jack Commander,

Kerry McLaney
Terry Aycock, Wade Green, Joey Stephens
Marvin Miller, Sam Sharpe, Jay Stough

Deacons In Service
Ricky Bennett, Donnie Chesteen
Michael Crews, Jason Padgett
Kevin Ammons, Randal White
Mickey Bennett, Keith Owen
Ricky Beck, Toby Seay
Al Folsom, Larry Sharpe

Ushers

: Ricky Bennett, Baylor McKnight,

Brigham McKnight, Todd Mote
Michael Crews, Shawn Thomas Gilmore,
JD Hart, Talan Johnson
Kevin Ammons, Haze Ammons,
Brooks Martin, Cooper White
Jeffrey Adkison, Parker Adkison,
Trent Mitchum, Keith Owen
Ricky Beck, Braden Green,
Chandler Green, Brett Stephens
George Folsom, Les Sanders,
Luke Sanders, Larry Sharpe

Children’s Church: Helper/Teacher
Jill Crews & Emily Dale

Melanie Adkison & Emily Dale
Sue Earley & Emily Dale
Kyshia Cotton & Bridgett White
Allison Crews & Emily Dale
Sonja McLaney & Emily Dale

If not able to make your appointed time, please call
someone else on the list and swap with them.

Sound Rotation
Mike Turner, Derek Cotton
Steve Shirah, Chandler Green
Mike Turner, Larry Sharpe
Adam Commander, Ethan Commander
Adam Commander, Steve Shirah
Greeter

01/01:
01/08:
01/15:
01/22:
01/29:

01/01:
01/08:
01/15:
01/22:
01/29:
02/05:

Loren McKnight
Krissy Gilmore
Emily Ammons
Tammy Owen
Renee Clemmons
Michelle Sanders

01/04: Christmas Break: No Service

Wednesday Children’s Rotation

01/11 Team 2
Bible Lesson: Emily Dale
Recreation: Krissy Gilmore, Toby Seay
Bible Drill: Jami Seay, Keisha Cotton
Check-in/Out: Mandy Precise
Pre-K: Tiffany Turner
Playground: Krissy Gilmore

01/18 Team 3
Bible Lesson: Emily Dale, Rachel Crosby
Recreation: Dawn Wilks, Katie Moore
Bible Drill: Marie Smith, Hannah Tidwell
Check-in/Out: Nichole Hart
Pre-K: Sonya McLaney
Playground: Rachel Crosby, Dawn Wilks

01/25 Team 4
Bible Lesson: Emily Dale, Janise Bowdoin
Recreation: Randal White, Loren McKnight
Bible Drill: Brandi Hall, Chelsie Smith
Check-in/Out: Bridgett White
Pre-K: Abby Crews
Playground: Janise Bowdoin, Randal White

Wednesday Youth Rotation
01/11: Mallory Mixon
01/18: Jenny Bynum
01/25: Greg Adams

Wednesday Supper_ Greeter
01/11: Jason Padgett
01/18: Randal White
01/25: Keith Owen
02/01: Ricky Beck




2023 AT-A-GLANCE (Tentative)

January
8 Deacons Meeting 8:30/
Church Council Meeting 11:30

14 - 16 Youth Disciple Now
(Host Homes Needed!)
February
11-12 Men’s & Women’s Renewal
Weekend
April
9 Easter Service 10:00
16 Deacons Meeting 8:30/
Church Council 11:30
May
17 Wednesday Night Finale
21 Senior Recognition Service
June
5-9  Youth Camp
7,14,21  Summer Wednesday
Night Series
25-29 Vacation Bible School
July
12,19, 26 Summer Wednesday
Night Series
August
6 Deacons Meeting 8:30/
Church Council 11:30
9 Wednesday Night Services
Resume
September
10, 17, 24 Sunday Night Revival Series
October
8 Black & Gold Day
29 Fall Festival
November
8 Shoebox Packing Party
19 Community Thanksgiving Service
December

13 Children’s Christmas Musical
17 Adult Choir Special
24 Christmas Family Breakfast 8:30

Brown Bag Calendar

Jan. 1 —Toilet Paper, Paper Towels, Tissues
Jan. 8 — Canned Veggies/Fruit

Jan. 15 — Canned Meat

Jan. 22 — Bags of Rice

Jan. 29 — Mac & Cheese/Pasta
Feb. 5— Canned Meat

BFROWN BAG
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MINISTRY

$65 will provide a bag of groceries for
a senior adult each month for a year.

Brown Bag Ministry

First Baptist

Church

Geneva, Alsbama

First Baptist Church Geneva
PO Box 579, Geneva, AL 36340
Church Office (334) 684-9910
Website: www.fbcgeneva.org
Email: fbc@fbcgeneva.org

Our Church Staff

Dr. Ed Scott, Senior Pastor
Cell: (334) 258-0723 / eescott@baptistcollege.edu

Steve Skidmore, Associate Pastor/Minister of Music
Cell: (334) 596-0053 / steve@fbcgeneva.org

Emmett Massey, Youth Minister
Cell: (334) 504-0225 / demasseylaw@gmail.com

Emily Dale, Children’s Minister
Cell: (334) 449-1306 / efdale22@gmail.com

Martha Herring, Ministry Assistant
Cell: (334) 464-2016 / m.herring@fbcgeneva.org




